PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8069579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRED MICHAEL ANDREW CRAWLEY	06/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIXTRON SE
Street Address:	DORNKAULSTRASSE 2
City:	HERZOGENRATH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	52134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17309108
Application Number:	18355224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)773-6177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 866-877-4883

Email: patents@ascendalaw.com

Correspondent Name: ASCENDA LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: 2150 N. FIRST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001-0105/0105-C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAREK N. FAHMI
SIGNATURE:	/Tarek N. Fahmi/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=2001-0105 assign Crawley#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064331 FRAME: 0514

508022428

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

RECITALS

A. Assignor is the/an inventor of the following patent application:

Application No.: DE102018126617.0

Filing Date: 25 October 2018

Title: SCHIRMPLATTE FÜR EINEN CVD-REAKTOR / SHIELD PLATE FOR A CVD REACTOR

(the "Patent Application").

B. Assignor now desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and Assignee desired to receive said assignment.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual covenants and agreements contained in this Assignment the parties agree as follows:

- For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and any patents that may issue therefrom, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, or reissues of such patents, and all rights of priority therein, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patent Application, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and, in the case of any patent applications filed with any office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, any officer of such country whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignor:	Assignee: AIXTRON SE	******
By:	Ву:	
Name:	Name:	
Fred Michael Andrew Crawley		, desirable de dec
	Title:	

PATENT REEL: 064331 FRAME: 0515